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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

MEMBER COUNTRIES 
 
EGYPT 

Dr Safwat Elambaby 
Focal Point 
Veterinarian 
General Organization for Veterinary Services 
Ministry of Agriculture and Land Reclamation   
1st Nadi el said st, Dokki, Giza  
Cairo 
Tel.: +20 10 06 27 54 42 
Vetlord84@gmail.com 
safwatvet@yahoo.com 

IRAQ 

Dr Ali Al Waeli  
Manager of Quality Control  
Baghdad 
Tel.: +964 77 09 69 82 02 / 77 09 44 37 23  
ali_wannas@yahoo.com  
Iraq_vet2010@moagr.org 
 
JORDAN 

Dr Shurouq Alfawar’a  
Focal Point 
Veterinary Doctor 
Veterinary Department 
Ministry of Agriculture 
Queen Rania Street  
PO BOX 2099  
11118, Amman,  
Tel.: +962 79 90 71 924 / 79 98 74 20  
sh_fawara_1981@yahoo.com 
aldwiat@yahoo.com 
 
KUWAIT 

Dr Yousef Al Azemi 
Director of Epidemiology and Zoonosis Diaeases 
Animal Health Department 
Public Authority of Agriculture Affairs & Fish 
Resources 
P.o.box.21422  
Safat 13075  
Tel.: +965 99 88 14 84  
Asraa55@hotmail.com  

 

LEBANON 

Dr Elias Ibrahim  
OIE Delegate 
Animal Resources Director  
Ministry of Agriculture 
Embassies street - Bir Hassan 
Tel.: +961 1 84 84 45  
eibrahim@agriculture.gov.lb  
eliai1978@hotmail.com  

Dr Elias Chaaban  
Focal Point 
Member of Delegation 
Head of Veterinary Medicinal Products 
Department  
Ministry of Agriculture 
Bir Hasan - Embassy street 
Ministry of Agriculture bld. 
Tel.: +961 70 04 00 40  
elias_chaaban@hotmail.com 

QATAR 

Dr Abdullah Al Marri 
Veterinarian 
Animal Resources Directorate 
Ministry of Municipality and Environment 
Doha 
Tel.: +974 55 84 44 97 
a.almarri@hotmail.com 

SAUDI ARABIA 

Dr Mohammed Alarifi 
Focal Point 
Head of Veterinary Products Evaluation 
Department 
Drug Section 
Saudi Food and Drug Authority 
Riyadh 
3292 Northern Ring Road 
Al Nafal Area 
Riyadh 13312-6288 
Tel.: +966 55 11 11 780 
maarifi@sfda.gov.sa 
dr-m.a.s@hotmail.com 
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SYRIA 

Dr Housain AL Soliman 
OIE Delegate 
Director of Animal Health Directorate 
Ministry of Agriculture and Agrarian Reform   
Bab Sharki, Airport Square, Veterinary Square 
Damascus  
Tel.: +963 11 54 22 472/ 94 46 38 866 
doah@mail.sy 
husals@mail.ru 

Dr Ziad Namour 
Focal Point 
Director of Veterinary Drugs Directorate 
Ministry of Agriculture and Agrarian Reform   
Bab Sharki, Airport Square, Veterinary Square 
Damascus  
Tel.: +963 11 54 10 538 / 93 22 42 414 
dovd@mail.sy 
znamour2@yahoo.com 

 
 

OBSERVERS

Mr Marc Kaadi 
Co-owner 
AGRIPOULT 
Manara Center 
Ground Floor 
Zahleh 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 8 801 581 / 8 807 935 / 3 347 394 
marc@agripoult.com 
 
Mr Osama Alayoub 
General Manager 
SAVCO 
Amman 
JORDAN 
Tel.: +963 99 38 88 810 
Info@savco.net 
 
Mr Ayman Nayfeh 
General Manager 
SAVCO 
Amman 
JORDAN 
Tel.: +963 99 38 88 810 
Info@savco.net 
 
Mr Ahmad Alkhalaileh 
General Manager 
SAVCO 
Amman 
JORDAN 
Tel.: +963 99 38 88 810 
Info@savco.net 
 
Mr Khaleel Abu-Khalil 
General Manager 
SAVCO 
Amman 
JORDAN 
Tel.: +963 99 38 88 810 
Info@savco.net 

Mr Hasan Abu Nokta 
General Manager 
SAVCO 
Amman 
JORDAN 
Tel.: +963 99 38 88 810 
Info@savco.net 
 
Mr Ali Slaihat 
General Manager 
SAVCO 
Amman 
JORDAN 
Tel.: +963 99 38 88 810 
Info@savco.net 
 
Mr Khaled Nofal 
General Manager 
SAVCO 
Amman 
JORDAN 
Tel.: +963 99 38 88 810 
Info@savco.net 
 
Mr Ziyad Al Mashaqbeh 
General Manager 
SAVCO 
Amman 
JORDAN 
Tel.: +963 99 38 88 810 
Info@savco.net 
 
Mr Riyad Altabashat 
General Manager 
SAVCO 
Amman 
JORDAN 
Tel.: +963 99 38 88 810 
Info@savco.net 
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Mr M. Esbaaka Omar 
Veterinarian 
SAVCO 
Aleppo 
SYRIA 
Tel.: +963 99 38 88 810 / 963 932 880 680 
Info@savco.net 
Vet-omar1974@hotmail.com 
 
Mr Khaled Alsous 
Export Manager 
SAVCO 
Damascus 
SYRIA 
Tel.: +963 99 38 88 810 
Info@savco.net 
 
Mr Mohamad Radwan Abdin 
General Manager 
SAVCO 
Damascus 
SYRIA 
Tel.: +963 99 38 88 810 
Info@savco.net 
 
Mr Smeer Nemer 
General Manager 
SAVCO 
Damascus 
SYRIA 
Tel.: +963 99 38 88 810 
Info@savco.net 

Dr Ahmad Almajali  
Professor 
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine  
University of Science and Technology (JUST) 
JORDAN 
Tel.: +962 79 58 85 23 6  
almajali@just.edu.jo  
almajali1970@gmail.com 

Dr Husam Al Deen Abedel Dayem 
Business Development Manager 
Jordan Bio-Industries Center (Jovac) 
JORDAN 
Tel.: +962 79 540 49 89 
h.dayem@jovaccenter.com 
husamdayem82@gmail.com 

 
Dr Amjad Qaisieh 
Marketing Manager 
JOVAC 
Amman 11941, 
JORDAN 
Tel.: +962 79 99 59 503  
sales@jovaccenter.com 

Dr Tamer Abdelrazek 
Business Development Manager 
Montajat Veterinary Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd. 
2nd Industrial City 
P.O.Box 4248 
Dammam 31491  
SAUDI ARABIA 
Tel.: +966 54 23 43 425  
tezzeldin@montajat.biz 

Dr Osama Abousaida 
Technical Manager 
Montajat Veterinary Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd. 
2nd Industrial City 
P.O.Box 4248 
Dammam 31491  
SAUDI ARABIA 
Tel.: +966 54 40 02 740  
oelmelegy@montajat.biz 

Dr Mohamed Elbatsh 
Biocide Division Manager 
Montajat Veterinary Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd. 
2nd Industrial City 
P.O.Box 4248 
Dammam 31491  
SAUDI ARABIA 
Tel.: +966 56 32 19 915  
mbatsh@montajat.biz 

Dr Jamal Khazaal 
Owner and General Manager 
LibanVet Khazaal & Co 
Zahle, Main Street 
Al Rehab Square, Behind Mar Charbel Church 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 3 87 36 59  
info@libanvet.net 
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Dr Jeanne El Hage (PhD) 
Head of Animal Health department- LARI 
Lebanese Agricultural Research Institute (LARI)  
Fanar Main road,  
near Lebanese University-  
Faculty of sciences Section II  
Fanar, El Metn 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 70 20 36 09 
jeannehage@gmail.com 

Ms Ghada Salameh 
Head Chief  
Animal Health Department 
Lebanese Agricultural Research Institute (LARI) 
Tal Amara 
Zahle 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 3 646 745 
Ghada.salamehgerios@gmail.com 
 
Dr Khaled Houchaymi 
Head of Ruminants Department 
Lebanese Agricultural Research Institute (LARI) 
Terbol - Bekaa 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 70 955 448 
khouchaymi@hotmail.com 
 
Dr Mustafa Farran  
Veterinarian 
Ain El Remaneh 
Chahine Street 
Ghanoum Bldg. 
Beirut 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 76 685 486 
mustafafarran@gmail.com 
 
Mr Ziad Saber 
Farm Manager 
Levant Dairy Farm 
Kherbet Kanafar 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 70 76 37 85 
Ziad.saber@hotmail.com 
zsaber@dairiday.com.lb 

 
Eng. Marwan Karam 
Fadel Group 
Dora 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 71 666 307 
mkaram@fadelgroup.com 

Mr Mohamed Aljuboory 
Director General 
Manar Alhayat Co. 
Baghdad 
IRAQ 
Tel.: +964 78 01 37 08 83 
bio.manar.pharma@gmail.com 
 
Mr Yasser Shamoun 
student 
Lebanese University 
Khiam 
Lebanon 
Tel.: +96171518721 
yassershouman@live.com 
 
Ms Hala Chahwane 
Student 
Lebanese University 
Beirut 
Lebanon 
Tel.: +96171937464 
halachahwane@gmail.com 
 
Mr Hanna Gerges 
Student 
Lebanese university 
Jbeil 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 71 505 752 
Gergeshanna2102@gmail.com 
 
Ms Sophie Madi 
Student 
Lebanese university 
Beirut 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 71 468 862 
Sofy-madi@gmail.com 
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Mr Didier Zeenny  
Student 
Lebanese University 
Beirut 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 3 527 025 
 
Ms Adele Loutfi 
Student 
Lebanese University 
Beirut 
Lebanon 
Tel.: +961 70 031 153 
adelimaclarissa@gmail.com 
 
Mr Jihad Zgheib 
Student 
Lebanese University 
Beirut  
LEBANON 
Tel.:+961 71 644 225 
Jihad_zgheib@hotmail.com 
 
Mr Jad Habib 
Student 
Lebanese University 
Beirut 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 71 018 343 
Jadhabib2@hotmail.com 
 
Dr Faycal Khodr 
Veterinarian 
Beirut 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 71 097 290 
faycalkh@hotmail.com 
 

 
Ms Rita Najjar 
Student 
Lebanese University 
Beirut 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 70 609 662 
Ritanajjar98@hotmail.com 
 
Ms Tracy Atallah 
Student 
Lebanese University 
Beirut 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 76 155 862 
Tracy-atallah@hotmail.com 
 
Mr Roy Zarifé 
Student 
Lebanese University 
Beirut 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 71 386 651 
Zarife_roy@gmail.com 
 
Ms Zahida Baydoun 
Veterinarian 
Beirut 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 71 491 722 
Zahida_1992@hotmail.com 
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SPEAKERS 
 
Prof. Hassan Aidaros 
Professor of Hygiene and Preventive Medicine 
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine 
Banha University 
Cairo 
EGYPT 
Tel.: +20 12 22 18 51 66 / 23 33 86 549 
haidaros@aol.com 
mevetc@yahoo.com 

Dr Philippe Sabot 
Director 
Regulatory Affairs 
MERIAL 
29 avenue Tony Garnier 
69007 Lyon 
FRANCE 
Tel.: +33 6 81 48 84 32 / 7 81 12 80 20 
Philippe.sabot@merial.com 
Philippe.sabot@gmail.com 

 
Dr Catherine Lambert 
ANMV Deputy Director 
ANSES 
8 rue Claude Bourgelat 
Parc d’activités de la Grande Marche 
CS 70611 
35306 Fougeres 
FRANCE 
Tel.: +33 6 85 26 94 17 / 2 99 94 78 58 
Catherine.lambert@anses.fr 
Cecile.bourcier@anses.fr 

Dr Marc Henninger 
Market Access Manager 
Elanco 
FRANCE 
Tel.: +33 6 48 76 48 40 
henninger_marc@elanco.com 

 
 

LEBANESE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
 
Eng. Abeer Sirawan 
Head of Poultry Section 
Animal Resources Directorate 
Ministry of Agriculture 
Embassies street - Bir Hassan 
Beirut 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 3 603 917  
asirawan@agriculture.gov.lb 
 
Dr Mayssaa Dabaja 
Laboratory Diagnostic for Animal Diseases 
Animal Health Department 
Animal Resources Directorate 
Ministry of Agriculture 
Embassies street - Bir Hassan 
Beirut 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 3 959 739  
mayssaa.dabaja@gmail.com 
 

Ms Salma Mezher 
Technical Assistant 
Poultry Section 
Animal Resources Directorate 
Ministry of Agriculture 
Embassies street - Bir Hassan 
Beirut 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 71 25 17 20  
salmamezher@hotmail.com 
 
Dr Erena Mourtada 
Veterinarian 
Poultry Section 
Animal Resources Directorate 
Ministry of Agriculture 
Embassies street - Bir Hassan 
Beirut 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 3 75 48 19 
Irena_mortada@hotmail.com 
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Dr Omar Rifai 
Veterinarian 
Head of Animal Resources Departmaent 
Bekaa 
Ministry of Agriculture 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 3 027 262 
Omr_01@hotmail.com 
 

 
Dr Elie Touma 
Veterinarian 
Head of Veterinarian quarantine at Masnaa border 
Bekaa 
Ministry of Agriculture 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 70 983 237 
Etouma80@hotmail.com 

 

ECOLE SUPERIEURE D’INGENIEURS D’AGRONOMIE MEDITERRANEENNE (USJ-ESIAM)
 
Dr Maya Kharrat Sarkis 
Directice de l’ESIAM 
Taanayel 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 3 787 502 
maya.kharrat@usj.edu.lb 
 
Mrs Souad Hajj Moussa Feghaly 
Assistante de direction de l’ESIAM 
Taanayel 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 3 522 979 
souad.moussa@usj.edu.lb 

Dr Wadih Skaff  
Assistant Professor and Researcher 
Taanayel 
P.O.Box 159 Zahleh 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 8 543 120 / 3 232 873 
wadih.skaff@usj.edu.lb  

Ms Christine El Khoury 
Instructor 
Language Coordinator 
Zogheib Building  
Haouch Zaraani 
Zahleh 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 3 44 35 99 / 8 806 744 
Christine.khoury@usj.edu.lb 
 

Dr Salameh El Khoury 
Honorary Director of ESIAM 
Emeritus Professor 
Zogheib Building  
Haouch Zaraani 
Zahleh 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 3 44 35 99 / 8 806 744 
salamehkhoury@yahoo.com 

Ms Ghada Salameh 
Head Chief  
Animal Health Department 
Lebanese Agricultural Research Institute (LARI) 
Tal Amara 
Zahle 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 3 646 745 
Ghada.salamehgerios@gmail.com 

Mr Ramy Bou Jawdeh 
Deputy General Manager 
Berytech Tech Pole 
CST- USJ 
Mar Roukoz 
Dekwaneh 
Tel.: +961 78 888 902 
rboujawdeh@berytech.org 
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WORLD ORGANISATION FOR ANIMAL HEALTH (OIE)

Headquarters  

Dr Maria Szabo 
Chargée de mission for Veterinary Medicinal 
Products 
12, rue de Prony  
Paris 
FRANCE  
Tel.: +33 1 44 15 18 14 / 33 7 83 57 61 52 
m.szabo@oie.int  

Dr Delfy Gochez 
Chargée de mission for Veterinary Medicinal 
Products 
12, rue de Prony  
Paris 
FRANCE  
Tel.: +33 6 41 13 12 64 
d.gochez@oie.int  

 

 

OIE Regional Representation for the Middle East 

Dr Ghazi Yehia 
Regional Representative 
Ministry of Agriculture Department 
Furn El Chebak 
LEBANON 
Tel.: +961 1 280 869/ 3 619 154  
g.yehia@oie.int  

Dr Mustafa Mestom 
Consultant 
m.mestom@oie.int  

Dr Ali El Romeh 
Technical Assistant 
a.elromeh@oie.int  

Ms Rita Rizk 
Secretary 
r.rizk@oie.int  
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